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Print Publications		          		    230
Resource Guides / Calendars / Directories	      52
Podcasts				      18
Maps                                                                       5				
Total					    305

Print Publications:
ABQ Bride, www.abqbride.com  
[bookmark: OLE_LINK1]ABQ Free Press Weekly, https://www.facebook.com/ABQFreePress/ 
ABQ Live – Magazine, www.ABQ-Live.com
ABQ Seniors Out ’N About, www.abqseniorsoutnabout.com 
ABQ Sports New Mexico, www.abqsportsmag.com 
ABQ Underground, https://www.facebook.com/Albuquerque-Underground-Zine-826127877456279/   
Adventure Pro, www.adventurepro.us 
Alamogordo Daily News, www.alamogordonews.com 
Albuquerque Dance Club, Quarterly Newsletter, www.nmdance.com 
Albuquerque Journal, www.abqjournal.com 
Albuquerque the Magazine, www.abqthemag.com 
Albuquerque Theatre Guild, www.abqtheatre.org 
Alibi, www.alibi.com 
Aloft, the Journal of Hawks Aloft, Inc., www.hawksaloft.org 
American Indian Graduate Center Magazine, https://www.facebook.com/AmericanIndianGraduateCenter/ 
[bookmark: _Hlk159020279]Artesia Chamber of Commerce, www.artesiachamber.com 
Artesia Daily Press, www.artesianews.com 
AutoTrader, https://www.autotrader.com/sell-car/in-NM 
Bar Bulletin (Official publication of the State Bar of New Mexico), www.nmbar.org 
BeLocal Las Cruces, The N2 Company, https://n2co.com/ 
Bench & Bar Directory, www.nmbar.org/Directory 
Better Nutrition, Sprouts Farmers Market, www.betternutrition.com 
Better World, www.fairworldproject.org 
Bienvenidos, www.sfnewmexican.com 
Bosque Beast (ceased publishing 2016), www.bosquebeast.com 
Brewers Crew Magazine, https://www.facebook.com/bcrewmagazine/?rc=p 
Burque Beat (Street News ABQ), https://www.instagram.com/p/DNwpP3jWLrf/ 
Carlsbad Current-Argus, www.currentargus.com 
Casino Entertainer, www.CasinoEntertainer.com
Chow Town, http://alibi.com/index.php?tag=chowtown 
[bookmark: _Hlk86086899]Cibola Citizen, https://www.cibolacitizen.com/ 
[bookmark: _Hlk86086985]Cibola County Beacon, www.cibolabeacon.com 
Clovis News-Journal, www.cnjonline.com 
CNM Chronicle, https://cnmchronicle.com/ 
CO | OP Connection News, www.lamontanita.coop 
Coe Center / Imprint, www.coeartscenter.org 
Coffee + Creatives / Albuquerque, https://www.facebook.com/groups/coffeepluscreatives/  
Coldwell Banker Legacy Magazine, www.ColdwellBankerLegacy.com 
Construct Connect, https://www.constructconnect.com/construction-near-me/new-mexico-construction-projects 
[bookmark: _Hlk138962880]Construction Reporter, https://www.constructionreporter.com/ 
Corrales Comment (Ctrl + P Publishing), https://newmexico.news/ 
Corrales in FOCUS, https://www.facebook.com/CorralesinFocus or www.visitcorrales.com  
Corrales Main Street News, www.visitcorrales.com 
[bookmark: _Hlk140191713]Costco Connection, www.costco.com 
[bookmark: _Hlk138964162]Crossroads Newsletter, Downtown Arts & Culture District, https://www.downtownacd.org/ 
Deming Headlight, www.demingheadlight.com
Desert Exposure (Experience Southern New Mexico), https://www.desertexposure.com/ 
Dining Out (Angel Fire, Red River, Taos), https://www.taosnews.com/
Discover Taos, www.discovertaos.com 
Discover, Los Alamos Monitor, www.lamonitor.com 
DispoPages, (Cannabis Deals in New Mexico), https://dispopages.com/ 
Downtown ABQ MainStreet Arts & Cultural District, www.abqmainstreet.org/ 
Downtown Albuquerque News (DAN), https://downtownalbuquerquenews.com/ 
Duke City Fit, https://www.dukecityfit.com 
East Mountain Living, www.eastmountaindirectory.com
Edible Santa Fe – Albuquerque – Taos, http://ediblenm.com/ 
El Defensor-Chieftain (Socorro, NM), www.dchieftain.com 
El Palacio, www.elpalacio.org 
Eldorado Living Magazine (Santa Fe, MM), www.eldoradoliving.org
Encantado Magazine New Mexico, https://www.facebook.com/EncantadoMagNM/ 
ENCHANTED AgriCulture, Food & Cuisine, NM Dept of Agriculture, www.farmflavormedia.com 
Enchantment, https://buy-new-mexico-true.myshopify.com/products/enchantment-guide 
Engage Publications, www.engagepublications.com 
Espanola Valley Fiber Arts Center Monthly Newsletter, www.evfac.org 
Express (The Official Magazine of the NM Rail Runner Express), www.riometro.org 
Fist American Art Magazine, www.firstamericanartmagazine.com 
Foodie, Ctrl + P Publishing, https://newmexico.news/ 
Free ABQ Images, www.freeabqimages.com 
Fuego Flair Gazette Newsletter, https://mrfuegoconsulting.com/ 
Good Times Daily, 505 SOS 505, www.drymtn.com 
Green Fire Times, www.greenfiretimes.com 
Green Money Journal, https://greenmoney.com/ 
Guild Cinema (Newspaper), www.guildcinema.com 
Habitat! Bosque del Apache National Wildlife Refuge, www.FriendsoftheBosque.org 
Heritage (Hotels & Resorts Magazine), www.hhandr.com 
High Country News, www.hcn.org 
Hobbs Daily News Sun, www.hobbsnews.com 
Hola Nuevo Mexico, www.holanuevomexico.com 
Horse Around New Mexico, www.horseaaroundnm.com 
HQ Magazine, https://www.headquest.com/ 
IACA Journal, www.iaca.com/iaca_journal.htm 
Inside Santa Fe, www.InsideSantaFe.com 
Jemez Thunder, www.jemezsprings.org/planyourvist/64-community/services/9-jemez-thunder.html 
Junior Wagon Master of the Santa Fe Trail, www.SantaFeTrail.org  
Kurple Magazine, Cannabis Industry, www.kurple.com 
La Cronica de Nuevo Mexico (Historical Society of New Mexico), https://hsnm.org/    
Las Cruces Bulletin, www.lascrucesbulletin.com 
Las Vegas Daily Optic, www.lasvegasoptic.com 
LeisureCare, www.leisurecare.com 
Livibility, Sandoval County Economic Development, www.sea-nm.com 
[bookmark: _Hlk488140529]Local Dance Network (Comprehensive Dance Email), contact Susan Kellogg
Los Alamos Daily Post, www.ladailypost.com 
[bookmark: _Hlk489976722]Los Alamos Monitor, www.lamonitor.com 
Los Alamos Newspaper, www.lamonitor.com 
Los Foodies Magazine, http://losfoodiesmagazine.com/ or https://www.youtube.com/user/LosFoodies
Lovington Leader, www.lovingtonleaderonline.com 
[bookmark: _Hlk488140497]MAQ – Madrid Artist Quarterly, https://www.facebook.com/madridartistquarterlymagazine/ 
Mirage Magazine, UNM Alumni Association, www.unmalumni.com 
Missile Ranger, www.missilleranger.com 
Moriarty News, http://www.topix.com/city/moriarty-nm 
Mountain Times, www.mountaintimes.net 
Mountain View Telegraph (serving the East Mountain and Estancia Valley), www.mvtelegraph.com 
Native Arts Magazine, www.nativeartsmagazine.com 
Natural Awakenings, www.NaturalAwakeningsNNM.com 
Navajo Journal, www.navajojournal.com 
Neighbors (Southern New Mexico / El Paso), https://huttonbroadcasting.com/neighbors-magazine/ 
New Legends, Art & Literature Zine, www.newlegendszine.blogspot.com
New Mexico SUN, https://newmexicosun.com/ 
NewsCastic, https://www.newscastic.com/ 
Nice & Spiced Newsletter, Sprouts Farmers Market, www.sprouts.com 
NM Autopress Weekly, http://nmautopress.com/ 
NM Brewer’s Guild, www.NMBEER.org
NM Business Weekly (aka Albuquerque Business First), www.bizjournals.com/albuquerque 
NM Cannabis Manual, https://alibi.com/index.php?tag=cannabis 
NM Compass, http://nmcompass.com/ 
NM Entertainment Magazine, www.nmentertains.com 
NM Express – Official Magazine of the NM Rail Runner, www.riometro.org 
NM Genealogist Journal, https://www.nmgs.org/journal 
NM in Depth, http://nmindepth.com/ 
NM Jewish Link, www.jewishnewmexico.org 
NM Kids Matter, www.nmkidsmatter.com 
NM Kids! Family Magazine, www.newmexico-kids.com 
NM Magazine, www.nmmagazine.com 
NM MarketPlace, www.nmmarketplace.com 
NM Mercury, http://newmexicomercury.com/ 
NM Motorsports Report, www.NMMotorsportsReport.com 
NM OAAA Statewide Focus Magazine, www.oaaa.state.nm.us/ 
NM Political Report, http://nmpoliticalreport.com/ 
NM Rail Runner Express, http://mrcogshare.org/file-transfer/express-fall-winter-2016.pdf 
NM Rods & Rides Magazine, www.newmexicorodsandrides.com 
NM Telegram, www.nmtelegram.com 
NM Traveler, www.ziapublishing.com 
NM Wild! NM Wilderness Society, www.nmwild.org 
[bookmark: _Hlk138964024]NM4U, https://www.nm4u.org/ 
Novedad es TV, www.novedadestv.net 
Nuestra Gente Nuevo Mexico Magazine, http://sitios.entravision.com/nuestra-gente-nuevo-mexico-hispanic-magazine-albuquerque-new-mexico/ 
Nuestra Gente, https://www.facebook.com/Nuestra-Gente-Magazine-New-Mexico-1650889731809181/ 
NULLSPACE Magazine,  https://mobiustheory.com/nullspacemag/ 
One Artist Road – Fine Art Look Book, www.oneartistroad.com 
Osher Lifelong Learning Institute Course Schedule, http://ce.unm.edu/enrichment/osher/ 
Outdoor Living, www.outdoorlivingmag.com 
Outpost! Outpost Performance Space, www.outpostspace.org 
Park Post, Sandia Science & Technology Park, https://sstp.org/ 
Pasatiempo, www.pasatiempomagazine.com 
Prime Time Monthly (for New Mexicans 50+), https://www.primetimenm.com/about/ 
PULSE on the Ridge (Paa-Ko Communities), www.n2pub.com 
Pyragraph, Creative career stories for artists, by artists, http://www.pyragraph.com/write-for-us/
Quay County Sun, www.qcsunonline.com 
Rez Biz LLC, www.rezbizllc.com 
Rio Grande Sierran, www.riograndesierraclub.org/the-sierran/ 
Rio Grande Sun (Espanola), www.riograndesun.com 
Rio Rancho Observer, www.rrobserver.com 
Rio Rancho the Magazine, https://www.facebook.com/rioranchothemag/
Roswell Daily Record, http://rdrnews.com/wordpress/ 
Round the Roundhouse, www.roundtheroundhouse.com 
Roundup Daily, http://roundupdaily.com/?nr=0
Route 66 New Mexico, www.rt66nm.org 
Ruidoso News, www.ruidosonews.com 
Sandia LabNews, www.sandia.gov 
Sandoval County Connections, www.rrrcc.org 
[bookmark: _Hlk140191417]Sandoval Signpost, www.sandovalsignpost.com, https://newmexico.news/ 
Sangre de Cristo Chronicle, https://sangrechronicle.com/ 
Santa Fe – Buy Local Campaign, www.yellcast.com/pledge.php 
Santa Fe Bandstand program, www.santafebandstand.org 
Santa Fe County, www.SantaFeNMTrue.com 
Santa Fe Living, http://www.santafeproperties.com/blog/santa-fe-living-magazine.html 
Santa Fe New Mexican, www.santafenewmexican.com  
Santa Fe Reporter, www.sfreporter.com 
Santa Fe Style Magazine, www.santafestylemagazine.com 
Searchlight New Mexico – Independent Investigative Journalism, https://searchlightnm.org/ 
SeedBroadcast. www.seedbroadcast.org 
ShowHouse Santa Fe, www.ShowHouseSantaFe.com 
Sierra County Sentinel, https://gpkmedia.com/ 
Silver City Daily Press, www.scdailypress.com 
Silver City Life Magazine, http://ziapublishing.com/publications/silvercitylife/silvercitylife.html 
Solar Times, www.mccunesolarworks.com or www.oneworld.coop 
Somos Unidos News, NM United, www.newmexicoutd.com 
Southwest Art Magazine, www.southwestart.com 
Southwest Brewing News (Craft Beer and Brewing in the Greater Southwest), www.brewingnews.com 
Southwest Foodie Magazine, www.swfoodi.com 
Southwest Horse Trader, www.swhorsetrader.com 
Southwest, the Magazine, Southwest Airlines, www.southwestmag.com 
Street Newspaper (Truth Hertz Productions),  https://www.facebook.com/TruthHertzProductions/ 
Su Casa Magazine, www.SuCasaMagazine.com 
Sunset Magazine, www.sunset.com 
TABLE Magazine New Mexico, https://newmexico.tablemagazine.com/ 
[bookmark: _Hlk147651792][bookmark: _Hlk147652110]Taos News,  https://www.taosnews.com/ 
Taos Wedding Magazine, www.taosnews.com/taoswedding 
Taos Woman Magazine, https://www.taosnews.com/magazines/taos-woman/ 
Tempo (Arts & Entertainment in Taos), https://www.taosnews.com/tempo/   
The Bean, La Montanita Food Co-Op, www.lamontanita.coop 
The BITE, https://thebitenm.com/  
[bookmark: _Hlk138963971]The BUILT Environment Magazine (by Constructor Reporter), https://www.constructionreporter.com/ 
The Celtic Connection, www.CelticConnection.com 
The Corridor, Celebrating New Mexico, www.thecorridoronline.com 
The Eastern New Mexico News, www.easternnewmexiconews.com 
The Elevated (Ctrl P Publishing Inc.), https://newmexico.news/ 
The Gallup Independent, https://www.facebook.com/GallupIndependent/ 
The Health City Sun, http://healthcitysun.com/
The Independent News (East Mountains, www.edgewood.news, https://newmexico.news/ 
The Ink, https://www.facebook.com/people/The-Ink-Newspaper/100064014904344/ 
The Jal Record, www.jalrecordonline.com 
The Paper, https://abq.news/, https://newmexico.news/ 
The Red River Miner, www.redriverminer.com 
The Rolling Paper (Ctrl P Publishing), https://newmexico.news/ 
The Taos News, http://taosnews.com/ 
The TEAM Sports Magazine, 101.7 ESPN Albuquerque, www.1017theteam.com 
THE, https://www.themagsantafe.com/ 
Thrifty Nickel Want Ads, www.ThriftyNickelSantaFe.com 
Trails Less Traveled, www.OhRanger.com 
TREND, Art+Design+Architecture+Cuisine, http://santafetrend.com/ 
Truly Alive Magazine, www.trulyalive.net 
Tumbleweeds (Quarterly Newspaper for Santa Fe Families), www.sftumbleweeds.com 
Turquoise Magazine, www.turquoisemagazine.net 
TVNOW, www.abqjournal.com 
Two Way Street News, The Bricklight District, www.communitypublishing.org 
UNM Anderson at Work, https://www.mgt.unm.edu/news/newsletter.asp 
UNM Daily Lobo, www.dailylobo.com 
UNM New Mexico News Port, www.newmexiconewsport.com 
UNM Nurse Magazine, https://hsc.unm.edu/ 
UNM This is Anderson, http://thisisanderson.mgt.unm.edu/?mm=about 
UNUM Magazine, https://www.facebook.com/unummagazine/ 
Uplift Chronicles, https://nmblc.org/uplift-chronicles/ 
Valencia County News-Bulletin, www.news-bulletin.com 
Ventana (New Mexico PBS Magazine), www.newmexicopbs.org
WELLTAOS (Holy Cross Medical Center), https://www.taosnews.com/welltaos/ 
Western Art & Architecture, https://westernartandarchitecture.com/ 
Winds of Change Magazine, www.aises.org 
Your PET Magazine, www.YourPetNM.com  
YourHome Money Saving Magazine, www.homemoneysavingmagazine.com

Resource Guides / Calendars / Directories:
AFRL Resource Guide, www.Kirtland.af.mil/prs 
Albuquerque Hispano Chamber of Commerce Membership Directory, www.ahcnm.org
Albuquerque Restaurant Guide, for advertising info contact 505-780-0155 
Angel Fire Adventure Guide, www.angelfirefun.com 
Apartment Guide, www.apartmentguide.com/apartments/New-Mexico/ 
Artesia Community Guide, www.artesiachamber.com
Carlsbad Visitors Guide, www.CarlsbadChamber.com 
Collectors Guide, www.collectorsguide.com 
Creative Santa Fe Creative Business Resource Guide, www.creativesantafe.org 
Decade Program Guide, www.516arts.org 
DEX Yellow Pages, www.dexknows.com 
Family Caregiver Resource Guide (Albuquerque & Surrounding Areas), www.PTFCG.com 
Habitat – Exploring Climate Change Through the Arts Program Guide, www.516arts.org 
Haciendas Resource Guide, www.sfahba.com 
Home: Santa Fe Real Estate Guide, http://enewmexican.com/?CID=sare 
In the Mountains Shopping Guide, www.inthemountains.us 
Indian Market Guide, https://huttonbroadcasting.com/print-advertising/ 
Las Cruces Visitor & Community Guide, www.VisitLasCruces.com  
Las Vegas Destinations Visitors Guide, www.lasvegasoptic.com 
Medical + Wellness Directory, www.taosnews.com 
New Mexico True Adventure Guide, www.newmexico.org 
NM Artists’ Studio Tour Guide, www.santafestudiotour.com 
NM Enchanted Wine – Directory & More, www.NMWine.com 
NM Field Guide, https://southwestcontemporary.com/ 
NM Museums & Historic Sites Guide, www.nmculture.org
NM Networking Links, https://www.nmnetlinks.com/ 
NM Society of Association Executives Membership Directory, www.nmsae.org 
NM Translators & Interpreters Association Membership Directory, www.cybermesa.com/~nmtia
NM Vacation Directory, www.travelnewmex.com 
Northern New Mexico Art Catalogue, www.nnmac1.com 
Perfect Wedding Guide, https://www.perfectweddingguide.com/ 
Placitas Studio Tour Guide, www.placitasstudiotour.com 
Premium Shopping Guide, www.PremiumShoppingGuide.com 
Pride Guide New Mexico, New Mexico’s LGBT Resource Guide, http://gogaynewmexico.com/ 
Red Dot Art Guide, Silver City Art Association, www.silvercityart.com 
Red River Vacation Guide, www.redriver.org 
Resource Guide for Small Business, www.sba.gov/nm 
Rio Arriba County Ultimate Guide, www.riograndesun.com
Rio Rancho Regional Chamber of Commerce Membership Directory, www.rrrcc.org 
Sandoval County Legislative Guide, www.rrobserver.com
Santa Fe Reporter Restaurant Guide, www.sfreporter.com, www.gsfra.org
Senior (dot) One, Guide for Active Seniors, www.senior.one
TELL ABQ, https://www.facebook.com/tellabq/ 
The Catalogues Santa Fe, www.thecatalogue.com 
The Essential Guide, www.essentialguide.com 
The Guide (for Sierra County School District), https://www.gpkmedia.com/
The Wedding Guide of New Mexico, https://www.weddingguidenm.com/ 
ThriveABQ Business Directory, https://www.cabq.gov/economicdevelopment/onlineservices/thriveabq
UNM Visitor’s Guide, www.unm.edu 
Visit 365, https://www.visitalbuquerque.org/abq365/ 
[bookmark: _Hlk145688473]Visit Albuquerque Official Visitors Guide, www.visitabq.org 
Wedding Guide of New Mexico, https://www.weddingguidenm.com/ 

Podcasts:
ABQ Connect, https://abqconnect.online/ 
ABQ Stages, https://www.buzzsprout.com/2024704 
Enchanting Economics, https://podcasts.apple.com/us/podcast/enchanting-economics-in-new-mexico/id1498615546 
Encounter Culture, https://podcast.nmculture.org/ 
I Love New Mexico, https://podcasts.apple.com/us/podcast/i-love-new-mexico/id1565112792  
Let’s Talk New Mexico, https://www.feedspot.com/reader/fe/5267148
New Mexico in Focus, https://www.feedspot.com/reader/fe/5352816
New Mexico News Podcast, https://newmexiconewspodcast.podbean.com/?utm_source=feedspot 
New Mexico People Places and Ideas (Stephen Spitz), https://www.feedspot.com/reader/fe/5344362
New Mexico Restaurants Now, https://www.feedspot.com/reader/fe/5352814
New Mexico Rising, https://www.feedspot.com/reader/fe/5352820
Real NM Podcast, https://www.feedspot.com/reader/ 
Start Bragging ABQ, https://feeds.buzzsprout.com/1758862?utm_source=feedspot 
The New Mexico History Project, https://www.feedspot.com/reader/fe/5352810
Tipping Point New Mexico, https://www.feedspot.com/reader/fe/5134708
UNM It’s (Probably Not Rocket Science), https://podcast.unm.edu/ 
UNM Rainforest Indigenous Entrepreneurs Podcast, https://open.spotify.com/show/1aeQSiq8jTUKhZxVSHxxsX 
What’s Up ABQ, https://www.feedspot.com/reader/fe/5609170 

Maps:
- Red River Map, www.taosnews.com/maps 
- Restaurant Map Santa Fe, www.todoinsantafe.com 
- Santa Fe Art Map, www.artsantafe.com
- Santa Fe Selection Mini-Guide Maps, www.SantaFeSelection.com 
- Taos Map, www.taosnews.com/maps 
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